OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE ::: ::: ::: ::: ::: ::: BONGAIGAON

O R D E R

Dated Bongaigaon the 02nd September/2022

The interview/ viva-voce for 4 (Four) numbers of post of Grade-IV (Peon) in the establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon was conducted on 27.08.2022, 28.08.2022 & 29.08.2022. On the basis of the interview/ viva-voce, Selection Board of the Chief Judicial Magistrate Establishment, Bongaigaon has been pleased to declare the final result in connection with recruitment for 4 (Four) numbers of post of Peon in the establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon.

The following candidates are hereby selected as per the merit list for appointment as Grade-IV (Peon) in the establishment of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bongaigaon.

SI. No.	Name of the Candidates	Father's Name	Category	Marks obtained in the Interview/ Viva-voce (Out of 100)
1	Lachit Deka	Lt. Raghab Deka	General	86
2	Chikaru Ram Baruah	Keshab Baruah	OBC	85
3	Bonamali Ray	Uday Ray	OBC	84
4	Nayanabhiram Das	Lt. Mahendra Ch. Namo Das	SC	78

SELECTED CANDIDATES

The appointment letter to the selected candidates shall be issued in due course of time. Further, the Chief Judicial Magistrate cum Chairperson, Selection Board at Bongaigaon reserves the right to reject the candidature of any candidate if any discrepancy arises regarding the candidature of the selected candidates. The merit list of all the candidates who have appeared in the interview/viva-voce along with the marks is also separately published in the official website of Bongaigaon District Judiciary.

> Sd/-(Smti. N.Lahkar) Chairman, Selection Board -Cum -Chief Judicial Magistrate Bongaigaon

Memo No. BNJ.129/2022/<u>1393 - 1395</u> Dated Bongaigaon, the <u>02nd</u> September, 2022 <u>Copy forwarded for information to:</u>

- The Systems Officer, Bongaigaon District Judiciary. He is asked to upload the merit list alongwith the marks list of all the candidates in the official website.
- 2. Notice Board.
- 3. Office file.

(Smti. N. Lahkar)/ Chairman, Selection Board -Cum -Chief Judicial Magistrate Bongaigaon